Thcho Assembly Directive Chiefs Executive Council Accountability May 20, 2010

The Thcho are one united people and follow in the footsteps of our ancestors.

The Thcho value cooperation, healing, harmony and self-sufficiency.

The Thcho value respect for all living things and respect for each other.

The members of the Chiefs Executive Council shall treat each other with respect and shall work together for the collective betterment for all Thcho.

The members of the Chiefs Executive Council shall not abuse, harass, demean, threaten or disrespect each other, members of the Thcho Assembly, employees of Thcho Government, resource persons and Thcho Citizens.

Accountability

1. The Chiefs Executive Council shall take direction from the Thcho Assembly.

2. The Chiefs Executive Council shall provide a written report to the Thcho Assembly at each session.

3. The Chiefs Executive Council shall provide quarterly financial statements to the Thcho Assembly.

4. The Chiefs Executive Council shall exercise powers as delegated through the arranging for the implementation of Thcho laws as approved by the Thcho Assembly.

Page 1 o GC initial

Chiefs Executive Council Meetings

1. The Chiefs Executive Council shall hold all scheduled meetings on Thcho Lands, in a Thcho community or in Yellowknife and shall have open meetings except to deal with in-camera issues.

2. The Chiefs Executive Council meetings shall be held as needed.

3. The Chiefs Executive Council meetings shall be scheduled in advance.

Lel Signature: _(

Grand Chief Joe Rabesca signed this Directive on May 20, 2010